

Mat Suit 180 of 2020
Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 30 dated 18.08.2025

Record is put up today on the prayer of the respondent.

Respondent has filed a petition praying for shifting back the scheduled date to an earlier date.

Heard.

However, perused the diary of the Court.

It is seen that the diary for everyday is congested as such there is no place to prefix the date already fixed on 06.11.2025. Accordingly, the prayer for preponing fixed date stands rejected.

There is chance of reconciliation.

Let, a referral order be prepared and sent to the DLSA, South 24 Parganas at Alipore for possible mediation.

Parties be informed.

The case record will be taken up for hearing on the basis of report of the mediator on the date fixed

Note in the relevant register.

To date (06.11.2025) for report from the mediator at DLSA, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)
(WB00742)