

MAT 180 OF 2020

Order No.32

Date :15.01.2026

Both parties present files hazira through ld advocate.

Received a report from the office of DLSA South24 Parganas unsuccessful.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 07.03.2026. for evidence.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**  
**( JO CODE WB 00742)**